
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JOINTER / PLANER 

MODEL: JP-1898-NC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

© 2012 Baileigh Industrial, Inc. 

REPRODUCTION OF THIS MANUAL IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BAILEIGH INDUSTRIAL, INC. 
IS PROHIBITED. Baileigh Industrial, Inc. does not assume and hereby disclaims any liability for any damage or loss 

caused by an omission or error in this Operator’s Manual, resulting from accident, negligence, or other occurrence. 

Rev. 12/2012 

Baileigh Industrial, Inc. 
P.O. Box 531 

Manitowoc, WI 54221-0531 
Phone: 920.684.4990 

Fax: 920.684.3944 
sales@baileighindustrial.com 

PARTS AND 

ELECTRICAL 

MANUAL 

mailto:sales@baileighindustrial.com


 

 

Table of Contents 

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ................................................................................................ 1 
Cutter Block A .............................................................................................................. 6 
Cutter Block B .............................................................................................................. 7 

Thicknessing Table A ................................................................................................ 11 
Thicknessing Table B ................................................................................................ 12 
Infeed Table A ........................................................................................................... 15 
Infeed Table B ........................................................................................................... 16 
Outfeed Table A ........................................................................................................ 19 

Outfeed Table B ........................................................................................................ 20 
Angle Fence A ........................................................................................................... 23 
Angle Fence B ........................................................................................................... 24 

Deceleration .............................................................................................................. 27 
Electrical Control Assembly A.................................................................................... 30 
Electrical Control Assembly B.................................................................................... 31 

Safety Guard A .......................................................................................................... 34 
Safety Guard B .......................................................................................................... 35 

Safety Guard II A (optional) ....................................................................................... 38 
Safety Guard II B (optional) ....................................................................................... 39 
Electrical Diagram A .................................................................................................. 42 

Electrical Diagram ..................................................................................................... 43 
Electrical Diagram C .................................................................................................. 44 

Electrical Diagram D .................................................................................................. 45 

Electrical Diagram E .................................................................................................. 46 

 



 

 1 1 

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 2 2 

 

Item Descriptions Specifications Qty. 

1 Motor,  2hp-6p 1 

2 Washer  1 

3 Motor  7.5hp-4p 1 

4 Angle Fence  46a 1 

5 Operation Instructions  Ch525 1 

6 Cutterblock  46a 1 

7 Handwheels  Da7307-125 1 

8 Deceleration  46a 1 

9 Aluminum Hinges  Cl-208-3 2 

10 Electrical Box Layout  53a 1 

11 Emergency Stop Button  2 

12 Hole Plugs  Hp-13 13 

13 Hole Plugs  16 2 

14 Hole Plugs  19 1 

15 In-Feed Table  46b 1 

16 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw  M4-8 2 

17 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw  M5-8 16 

18 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw  M8-16 2 

19 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw  M8-20 4 

20 Phillips Head Screw  M5-30 4 

21 Button Head Screw  M5-12 10 

22 Button Head Screw  M6-12 28 

23 Button Head Screw  M6-20 4 

24 Cap Screw  M10-20 6 

25 Cap Screw  M10-40 8 

26 Cap Screw  M10-45 4 

27 Cap Screw  M5-12 8 

28 Cap Screw  M5-16 3 

29 Cap Screw  M6-16 16 

30 Cap Screw  M6-20 3 

31 Cap Screw  M6-25 18 

32 Cap Screw  M8-20 2 

33 Cap Screw  M8-25 15 

34 Set Screw  M10-100 1 



 

 3 3 

Item Descriptions Specifications Qty. 

35 Set Screw  M10-16 2 

36 Set Screw  M10-80 1 

37 Set Screw  M6-10 2 

38 Set Screw  M6-16 22 

39 Set Screw  M8-10 7 

40 Set Screw  M8-16 12 

41 Hex Head Bolt  M10-30 4 

42 Hex Head Bolt  M10-35 18 

43 Hex Head Bolt  M8-20 4 

44 Hex Nut  M10 7 

45 Hex Nut  M12 2 

46 Hex Nut  M5 8 

47 Hex Nut  M6 8 

48 Lock Washer  10mm 34 

49 Lock Washer  6mm 8 

50 Lock Washer  8mm 8 

51 Washer  10x21 8 

52 Washer  6x12.5 4 

53 Washer,  8x17 4 

54 Parallel Key  10-8-56 1 

55 Parallel Key  5-5-14 1 

56 Parallel Key  6-6-45 1 

57 Parallel Key  8-7-40 1 

58 Ball Bearing 6004-2nsl 2 

59 Ball Bearing,  601-2nsl 1 

60 Ball Thrust Bearing  51102 2 

61 Retaining Rings For Hole  R28 1 

62 Limit Switch  Tz7311 2 

63 Cable Gland  Mgb25-18 1 

64 Waterproof Latches  Ms705-3a 2 

65 Disconnection Switch  OHG65J5 1 

66 Out-Feed Table  46a 1 

67 Power Resistor  Rv24yn20s 1 

68 3-Notch Key Spring Return  1 

69 Stand  1 



 

 4 4 

Item Descriptions Specifications Qty. 

70 Cover  1 

71 Cover  1 

72 Control Panel  1 

73 Control Panel  1 

74 Paper  1 

75 Adhesive Paper  1 

76 Adhesive Paper  1 

77 Stickers  1 

78 Cover  1 

79 Cover  1 

80 Cover  1 

81 Motor Base  1 

82 Motor Base  1 

83 Shaft  2 

84 Cover  4 

85 Cover  1 

86 Electrical Control Cover  1 

87 Adjustment Bracket  1 

88 Cover  1 

89 Adjustment Shaft  1 

90 Indicator Board For IN-FEED TABLE  1 

91 Tension Springs  1 

92 Set Collars  1 

93 Rotate Collars  1 

94 Shaft  2 

95 Screw  1 

96 Nut  1 

97 Guide Rails  2 

98 Protecting Cover  1 

99 Protecting Cover  1 

100 Cover  1 

101 Cover  1 

102 Bearing with Holder  1 

103 Bearing Caps  1 

104 Washer  4 



 

 5 5 

Item Descriptions Specifications Qty 

105 Shaft  1 

106 Rings  1 

107 Feeding Pulley  B 1 

108 Feeding Pulley  A 1 

109 Spindle Pulley  B 1 

110 Sprockets  RS40-10T 1 

111 Sprockets  RS40-13T 1 

112 Adjustment Bracket  1 

113 Adjustment Bolt  1 

114 Belt  SPZ1837LW 3 

115 Belt  SPZ1237LW 1 

116 Rs40-114  1 

117 Adjustment Bracket  1 

118 Bushings  1 

119 Scale Plate  1 

120 Scale Plate  1 

121 Safety Guard  46a 1 

122 Start White, On  3 

123 Stop Black, Off  2 

124 Thicknessing Table  46b 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 6 6 

Cutter Block A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 7 7 

Cutter Block B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 8 8 

Item Descriptions Specifications Qty. 

1 Counter Sunk Head Screw M12-30 2 

2 Counter Sunk Head Screw M5-10 30 

3 Counter Sunk Head Screw M6-16 4 

4 Phillips Head Screw M3-20 2 

5 Phillips Head Screw M3-5 2 

6 Button Head Screw M5-10 4 

7 Cap Screw M10-25 2 

8 Cap Screw M10-35 4 

9 Cap Screw M6-16 6 

10 Cap Screw M6-20 6 

11 Cap Screw M6-20 4 

12 Cap Screw M8-12 11 

13 Set Screw M12-20 32 

14 Set Screw M10-100 4 

15 Set Screw M4-6 2 

16 Set Screw M5-6 4 

17 Set Screw M6-16 2 

18 Set Screw M8-10 2 

19 Set Screw M8-16 8 

20 Set Screw M8-25 11 

21 Set Screw M8-35 11 

22 Set Screw M8-8 8 

23 Hex Head Screw M6-16 6 

24 Hex Head Screw M8-30 2 

25 Hex Nut M10 8 

26 Hex Nut M6 2 

27 Hex Nut M8 22 

28 Hex Nut M8 2 

29 Washer 10x21 4 

30 Parallel Key 10-8-32 2 

31 Parallel Key 12-8-40 1 

32 Ball Bearing 6006-2nsl 4 

33 Ball Bearings 6208-C3 & 6208-Cm 2 

34 Spanner Lock Nut An06 2 

35 Spanner Lock Nut An08 2 

 



 

 9 9 

Item Descriptions Specifications Qty. 

36 Ext Tooth Washer AW06 2 

37 Ext Tooth Washer Aw08 2 

38 Retaining Rings For Hole R55 4 

39 Oil Free Bushings Lfzb25-10 2 

40 Cutterhead  1 

41 Roller Shaft  1 

42 Shaft  2 

43 Back Lock Bar  1 

44 Set Collars  1 

45 Spring Seat  1 

46 Pressure Bar  1 

47 Safe Cover  1 

48 Rubber Roller  1 

49 Set Collars  1 

50 Flat Knife   465mm 4 

51 Lock Bar For Knife  4 

52 Cover  1 

53 Lock Bar  1 

54 Rubber For Dust Keeper  1 

55 Bearings With Holder  4 

56 Cutterhead Bearings With Holder  1 

57 Cutterhead Bearings With Holder  1 

58 Bearing Cover  2 

59 Ring  1 

60 Front Lock Bar  11 

61 Nut  4 

62 Wire Spring,   20-2.5-57.5l 4 

63 Arm, R  1 

64 Arm, L  1 

65 Slide Guides  1 

66 Slide Guides  1 

67 Lock Bar  3 

68 Cover  1 

69  Roller Shaft  1 

70 Roller Shaft  1 

 



 

 10 10 

Item Descriptions Specifications Qty. 

71 Rings  2 

72 Locating Pins  4 

73 Rings  2 

74 Rollers, L  11 

75 Rubbers  44 

76 Wire Spring   20-2.2-35l 11 

77 Wire Spring   36-2.5-37.5l 2 

78 Tension Springs   8x1x76l 2 

79 Bracket  1 

80 Dogs  1 

81 Lock Bar  1 

82 Washer  2 

83 Set Collar  4 

84 Spindle Pulley, A  1 

85 Sprockets   RS40-34T 2 

86 Proximity Switch,   Tl_Q5mc1 1 

87 Spring Seat For Cutterhead  8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 11 11 

Thicknessing Table A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 12 12 

Thicknessing Table B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 13 13 

Item. Description Specification Qty 

1 Control Knobs  7041-50-B8 1 

2 Cap Screw  M10-25 2 

3 Cap Screw  M10-30 8 

4 Cap Screw  M5-12 28 

5 Cap Screw  M6-16 7 

6 Cap Screw  M8-25 2 

7 Cap Screw  M8-30 8 

8 Cap Screw  M8-35 4 

9 Set Screw  M5-8 1 

10 Set Screw  M6-16 2 

11 Set Screw M6-25 1 

12 Set Screw  M6-6 8 

13 Set Screw   M8-10 10 

14 Set Screw   M8-30 4 

15 Hex Head Bolt  M10-30 4 

16 Hex Nut  M10 2 

17 Hex Nut  M10 2 

18 Hex Nut  M8 8 

19 Lock Washer 10mm 8 

20 Lock Washer 6mm 7 

21 Lock Washer 8mm 4 

22 Washer 10X21 8 

23 Washer 6X12.5 7 

24 Ball Bearing  6005-2NSL 4 

25 Retaining Rings For Shaft S25 4 

26 Retaining Rings For Shaft S47 4 

27 Oil Free Bushings  LFZB25-15 4 

28 Oil Free Bushings  LFZB25-35 4 

29 Rollers  2 

30 Shaft  2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 14 14 

Item Description Specification Qty 

31 Thicknessing Table  1 

32 Bracket  2 

33 Shaft  2 

34 Stretch Table  1 

35 Dogs  1 

36 Set Collars  4 

37 Bracket  2 

38 Shaft  4 

39 Plates  2 

40 Bracket  2 

41 Adjustment Plate  1 

42 Rough Guides A 4 

43 Rough Guides B 4 

44 Adjustment Bolt  1 

45 Set Collars  1 

46 Adjustment Bolt  4 

47 Rough Guides C 4 

48 Slide Guides  2 

49 Guide Ralls  2 

50 Bushings  1 

51 Indicator Board  1 

52 Stickers  1 

53 Grease Nipples M6X45 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 15 15 

Infeed Table A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 16 16 

Infeed Table B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 17 17 

Item Description Specification Qty. 

1 Gear Lever Handles 1162-M10-160 2 

2 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw M12-35 8 

3 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw M8-20 2 

4 Button Head Screw M5-10 2 

5 Button Head Screw M5-12 8 

6 Cap Screw M12-50 4 

7 Cap Screw M5-12 8 

8 Cap Screw M5-16 2 

9 Cap Screw M6-20 5 

10 Cap Screw M8-30 4 

11 Cap Screw M8-40 4 

12 Set Screw M12-12 8 

13 Set Screw M6-10 1 

14 Set Screw M8-10 23 

15 Hex Nut M10 2 

16 Hex Nut M8 2 

17 Hex Nut M2 2 

18 Lock Washer 12mm 4 

19 Lock Washer 5mm 10 

20 Lock Washer 6mm 5 

21 Lock Washer 8mm 2 

22 Washer 5X12 10 

23 Retaining Rings E Type, E19 1 

24 Oil Free Bushings LFZB15-15 1 

25 Oil Free Bushings LFZB20-15 1 

26 Position Transducers LS1510 1 

27 Thrust Bearing NTB25424 16 

28 In-Feed Table  1 

29 Table Lips  1 

30 Dust Keeper  1 

31 Arm  4 

32 Washer  8 

33 Links A 1 

34 Links B 1 

35 Links C 1 



 

 18 18 

Item Description Specification Qty. 

36 Posts For Tension Springs  2 

37 Holders For Tension Springs  2 

38 Bushings  2 

39 Bushings  2 

40 Washer 30x10x4t 2 

41 Links  2 

42 Washer 20x12x5t 4 

43 Links Shaft  8 

44 Tension Springs  2 

45 Bushings  8 

46 Pulls Keepers R 1 

47 Set Collars  1 

48 Pulls Keepers L 1 

49 Washer  2 

50 Set Collars  1 

51 Shaft  1 

52 Shaft  1 

53 Shaft  1 

54 Bushings  2 

55 Links  1 

56 Links  1 

57 Guides  1 

58 Bracket For Position Transducers  1 

59 Links G 1 

60 Guard 5" 1 

61 Washer  2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 19 19 

Outfeed Table A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 20 20 

Outfeed Table B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 21 21 

Item Description Specification Qty 

1 Gear Lever Handles  1162-M10-160 2 

2 Hand Knobs  6020-63-M12 1 

3 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw  M12-35 8 

4 Cap Screw  M12-50 4 

5 Cap Screw  M5-16 2 

6 Cap Screw  M6-20 5 

7 Cap Screw  M8-25 8 

8 Cap Screw  M8-30 6 

9 Cap Screw  M8-40 4 

10 Set Screw  M12-12 8 

11 Set Screw  M6-10 6 

12 Set Screw  M8-10 24 

13 Hex Nut  M10 2 

14 Hex Nut  M8 2 

15 Lock Washer  12mm 4 

16 Lock Washer  6mm 5 

17 Lock Washer  8mm 6 

18 Thrust Bearing  NTB25424 16 

19 OUT-FEED TABLE  1 

20 Table Lips  1 

21 Depth Cut Limiter  1 

22 Shaft  1 

23 Shaft  1 

24 Arm  4 

25 Washer  8 

26 Links  D 1 

27 Link  E 1 

28 Link  F 1 

29 Anti-kickback Fingers  45 

30 Block  2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 22 22 

Item Description Specification Qty 

31 Rings  46 

32 Holders  1 

33 Holders  1 

34 Posts For Tension Springs  2 

35 Holders For Tension Springs  2 

36 Bushings  2 

37 Links  2 

38 Bushings  2 

39 Fixed Panel  1 

40 Adjustable Panel  1 

41 Adjustable Shaft  1 

42 Washer  30x10x4t 2 

43 Washer  20x12x5t 4 

44 Links Shaft  8 

45 Tension Springs  2 

46 Bushings  8 

47 Pulls Keeper R 1 

48 Set Collars  1 

49 Pulls Keeper  L 1 

50 Washer  2 

51 Set Collars  1 

52 Set Collars  1 

53 Link  H 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 23 23 

Angle Fence A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 24 24 

Angle Fence B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 25 25 

 

Item Description Specification Qty 

1 Gear Lever Handles  162-M10-160 2 

2 Indexing Plungers  9010-6 2 

3 Adjustable Hand Levers  M12-45 1 

4 Counter Sunk Head Screw  M8-20 4 

5 Button Head Screw  M5-12 2 

6 Cap Screw  M10-35 4 

7 Cap Screw  M10-40 2 

8 Cap Screw  M12-60 1 

9 Cap Screw  M5-12 14 

10 Cap Screw  M8-12 1 

11 Cap Screw  M8-20 2 

12 Cap Screw  M8-25 6 

13 Set Screw  M12-90 1 

14 Set Screw  M6-6 4 

15 Set Screw  M8-10 9 

16 Set Screw  M8-40 1 

17 Hex Head Bolt  M10-30 1 

18 Hex Head Bolt  M10-35 1 

19 Hex Head Bolt  M8-30 2 

20 Hex Nut  M12 2 

21 Hex Nut  M5 1 

22 Hex Nut  M8 5 

23 Lock Washer  10mm 2 

24 Lock Washer  5mm 8 

25 Lock Washer  8mm 6 

26 Washer  10X21 1 

27 Washer  5X10 8 

28 Ball Bearing  6001-2NSE 2 

29 Retaining Rings For Shaft  S12 2 

30 Retaining Rings For Shaft  S16 1 

31 Dust Keeper  1 

32 Fence Shaft  1 

33 Brush  2 

34 Parallel Key  1 

35 Angle Fence  1 



 

 26 26 

 

Item Description Specification Qty 

36 Side Plate  1 

37 Arm  2 

38 Lock Seat  2 

39 Links  2 

40 Fence Seat  1 

41 Links  1 

42 Links  1 

43 Links Shaft  1 

44 Rollers  2 

45 Links Shaft  1 

46 Links Shaft  1 

47 Lock Shaft  1 

48 Eccentric Wheel  2 

49 Turn Collars  1 

50 Washer  1 

51 Turn Collars  1 

52 Turn Collars  2 

53 Fixed Panel  1 

54 Fixed Panel  1 

55 Screw Seat  1 

56 Pulls Seat  1 

57 Torsion Springs  2 

58 Bracket  1 

59 Parallel Key  1 

60 Lock Seat  1 

61 Indicator Board  1 

62 Adjustment Screw  4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 27 27 

Deceleration 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 28 28 

 

Item Description Specification Qty 

1 Motor  0.5HP 1 

2 Couplings  D20-20L 1 

3 Encoder  200P 1 

4 Hose Fittings  3" 4 

5 Hose Fittings  3.5" 4 

6 Phillips Head Screw  M3-10 4 

7 Cap Screw  M10-25 4 

8 Cap Screw  M4-10 16 

9 Cap Screw  M6-16 8 

10 Cap Screw  M6-20 8 

11 Cap Screw  M6-25 12 

12 Set Screw  M10-80 2 

13 Set Screw  M4-6 4 

14 Set Screw  M5-6 4 

15 Set Screw  M6-6 8 

16 Set Screw  M8-10 8 

17 Set Screw  M8-10 2 

18 Hex Head Bolt  M10-30 4 

19 Hex Head Bolt  M8-25 4 

20 Hex Nut  M10 4 

21 Lock Washer  10mm 4 

22 Lock Washer  4mm 4 

23 Lock Washer  6mm 8 

24 Lock Washer  8mm 4 

25 Washer  10*21 2 

26 Washer  6*12.5 5 

27 Washer  8*17 4 

28 Parallel Key  8-7-40 1 

29 Ball Bearing  6001-2NL 1 

30 Ball Thrust Bearing  51110 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 29 29 

 

Item Description Specification Qty 

31 Spanner Lock Nut  AN10 4 

32 Ext Tooth Washer  AW10 4 

33 Retaining Rings For Hole  R28 1 

34 Aluminum Alloy Worm Reducers  NEM-50 1 

35 Flexible Bellow  4 

36 Ball Screw Nut Holder  4 

37 Screw Covers  A 4 

38 Screw Covers  B 4 

39 Sponges  4 

40 Rolling Ball Screw  4 

41 Rings  4 

42 Sponges  4 

43 Adjustment Collars  4 

44 Washer  4 

45 Bearings Holder  4 

46 Sprockets  RS40-18T 4 

47 Sprockets  RS40-27T 1 

48 Cover Caps  4 

49 Adjustment Ring  4 

50 Cover  1 

51 Sprockets Bracket  1 

52 Washer  4 

53 Sprockets  RS40-13T 1 

54 Grease Nipples  M6 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 30 30 

Electrical Control Assembly A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 31 31 

Electrical Control Assembly B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 32 32 

 

Item Description Specification Qty 

1 Cabinet “U” Handles  1 

2 Adjustable Hand Levers 4020-80-M10-40 1 

3 Operation Instructions M10e 1 

4 Digital Panel Meter CMHPP1A 1 

5 Caps 100X50X3T 2 

6 Emergency Button  1 

7 Phillips Head Screw M5-8 4 

8 Button Head Screw M5-10 6 

9 Cap Screw M6-12 5 

10 Cap Screw M6-16 3 

11 Cap Screw M6-20 2 

12 Cap Screw M6-30 3 

13 Cap Screw M8-16 3 

14 Cap Screw M8-25 2 

15 Hex Nut M-8 2 

16 Lock Washer 6mm 7 

17 Washer 6X12.5 7 

18 R9C01VN  2 

19 R9C10VN  5 

20 R9PDNVO  2 

21 RV24YN20S 5K 1 

22 3-Notch Key Spring Return  1 

23 Control Panel Arm  1 

24 Control Panel  1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 33 33 

 

Item Description Specification Qty 

25 Ring  1 

26 Panel  1 

27 Ring  1 

28 Cover  1 

29 Arm  1 

30 Turn Collar  1 

31 Turn Collar  1 

32 Set Collar  1 

33 Links  1 

34 Cover   1 

35 Adhesive Paper  1 

36 Button, On  2 

37 Button, Off  1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 34 34 

Safety Guard A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 35 35 

Safety Guard B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 36 36 

 

NO. Description Specification Qty 

1 Ball Bearing  6000-2NSE 1 

2 Gas Cylinders  16-1-186-60 1 

3 Hand Knobs  6020-50-M10 1 

4 Hand Knobs  6050-40-M8-30 1 

5 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw  M5-20 1 

6 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw  M8-20 2 

7 Counter Sunk Phillips Head Screw  M5-10 8 

8 Button Head Screw  M5-10 6 

9 Cap Screw  M6-12 4 

10 Cap Screw  M8-12 1 

11 Cap Screw  M8-20 5 

12 Set Screw  M5-10 2 

13 Set Screw  M8-16 6 

14 Hex Nut  M10 2 

15 Hex Nut  M8 1 

16 Lock Washer  10mm 2 

17 Lock Washer  6mm 4 

18 Lock Washer  8mm 2 

19 Washer  6X2.5 4 

20 Washer  8X17 2 

21 Retaining Rings For Shaft  S12 2 

22 Retaining Rings  For E Type, E7 1 

23 Spring Pins  4-10 2 

24 Oil Free Bushings  LFZB12-8 1 

25 Oil Free Bushings  LFZF12-10 8 

26 Safety Guard  A1 1 

27 Safety Guard  A2 1 

28 Tension Springs  8X1X76L 2 

29 Links  1 

30 Panel  1 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 37 37 

Item Description Specification Qty 

31 Caps  2 

32 Adjustment Shaft  1 

33 Aluminum Bracket  1 

34 Shaft For Ball Bearing  1 

35 Seat  1 

36 Shaft  2 

37 Shaft  1 

38 Links  1 

39 Links  1 

40 Shaft  1 

41 Shaft  1 

42 Seat  1 

43 Bracket  1 

44 Cover  1 

45 Shaft  2 

46 Shaft  2 

47 Shaft  2 

48 Lock Bar  1 

49 Shaft  1 

50 Washer  1 

51 Shaft  2 

52 Bracket  1 

53 Wire Springs  14-9-0.9 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 38 38 

Safety Guard II A (optional) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 39 39 

Safety Guard II B (optional) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 40 40 

 

Item Description Specification Qty. 

1 Gas Cylinders  30-1-57-20-70N 1 

2 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw  M4-12 1 

3 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw M5-12 8 

4 Counter Sunk Head Cap Screw M6-10 1 

5 Linear Bushings  JB-16A 4 

6 Bushings For Locating Pin JBH10-8 1 

7 Counter Sunk Phillips Head Screw M3-6 8 

8 Phillips Head Screw  M3-6 5 

9 Phillips Head Screw  M5-10 4 

10 Phillips Head Screw  M6-10 7 

11 Cap Screw  M5-12 2 

12 Cap Screw  M5-20 2 

13 Cap Screw  M6-35 2 

14 Cap Screw M6-55 2 

15 Cap Screw  M8-20 2 

16 Cap Screw  M8-30 1 

17 Set Screw  M6-10 1 

18 Set Screw  M8-25 1 

19 Hex Nut  M8 2 

20 Lock Washer  6mm 4 

21 Lock Washer  8mm 2 

22 Washer  6X12.5 1 

23 Ball Bearing  629-ZZ 8 

24 Ball Bearing  696-ZZ 1 

25 Retaining Rings For Shaft  S10 1 

26 Retaining Rings  For E Type, E5 1 

27 Spring Pins  3-25 1 

28 Spring Pins  4-10 2 

29 Spring Pins  8-20 1 

32 Tension Springs  8X1X76L 2 

33 Caps  1 

30 Safety Guard  A1 1 

31 Safety Guard  A2 1 

34 Shaft  2 

35 Shaft  2 



 

 41 41 

Item Description Specification Qty. 

36 Shaft  2 

37 Rollers  4 

38 Shaft  2 

39 Shaft  2 

40 Washer  4 

41 T-Plate  1 

42 Shaft  1 

43 Seat  1 

44 Levers  1 

45 Locating Pins  1 

46 Shaft  1 

47 Collars  1 

48 Spring Seat  1 

49 Seat  1 

50 Links  1 

51 Plate  1 

52 Shaft  2 

53 Caps  1 

54 Shaft  1 

55 Levers  1 

56 Wire Spring,  1.2-12.5 2 

57 Adjustable Shaft  1 

58 Washer  1 

59 Cover  1 

60 Cover  1 

61 Cover  1 

62 Stainless Wires  1-1400mm 1 

63 Stainless Wires  1-1600mm 1 

64 Power Spring  45N 1 

65 Power Spring  15N 1 

68 Adjustable Head Levers  M6-20 1 

66 Shaft  1 

67 Collars  1 

 
 
 



 

 42 42 

Electrical Diagram A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 43 43 

Electrical Diagram 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 44 44 

Electrical Diagram C 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 45 45 

Electrical Diagram D 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 46 46 

Electrical Diagram E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 47 47 

 

Item Description Type / Model Technical Data 

901 Start Button R9C10VN + R9PDNVO AC15-DC13 600V-10A + 2W 250V 

902 Stop Button R9C01VN AC15-DC13 600V-10A 

903 Key Button (Option) R9C10VN + R9C10VN AC15-DC13 600V-10A 

904 Emergency Stop R9C01VN AC15-DC13 600V-10A 

905 Start Button R9C10VN + R9PDNVO AC15-DC13 600V-10A + 2W 250V 

906 Stop Button R9C01VN AC15-DC13 600V-10A 

907 Start Button R9C10VN + R9PDNVO AC15-DC13 600V-10A + 2W 250V 

908 Emergency Stop R9C01VN AC15-DC13 600V-10A 

909 Power Resistor RV24YN20S 5K£ [  

910 Operation Instuctions M10-e 0V-110V-220V / 250V-1A 

911 Relay MY2NJ 220V 220/240VAC 250V-5A 

912 Timer SRD-30S-220V 220VAC 5A 

913 Fuse 440002gG 10-38-4A-2P 

914 Fuse 440002aM 10-38-4A-3P 

915 Fuse 420002gG 10-38-6A-3P 

916 Fuse 420004aM 10-38-20A-3P 

917 Transformer 105*50 420V/220V-120VA 

918 Frequency Trans. VFD015E + KPE-LE02 1.5kw/2HP/3.3KVA/4.2A 

919 Power Terminal  3P-30A 

920 Ground  5P 

921 Terminal TS-015 25P 

922 Magnetic Contactors CU-11 3a1b 220VAC 

923 Magnetic Contactors HUO-11K 3a1b (2.1K) 220VAC Set 1.8A 

924 Magnetic Contactors CU-11 3a1a 220VAC 

925 Magnetic Contactors CU-11 3a1b 220VAC 

926 Magnetic Contactors CU-11 3a1b 220VAC 

927 Magnetic Contactors HUO-11K 3a1a (10K) 220VAC Set 8.5A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 48 48 

NOTES 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 49 49 

NOTES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 50 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BAILEIGH INDUSTRIAL, INC. 1625 DUFEK DRIVE MANITOWOC, WI 54220 
PHONE: 920. 684. 4990 FAX: 920. 684. 3944 

WWW.BAILEIGHINDUSTRIAL.COM 
 
 

BAILEIGH INDUSTRIAL, INC. 1455 S. CAMPUS AVENUE ONTARIO, CA 91761 
PHONE: 920. 684. 4990 FAX: 920. 684. 3944 

 
 

BAILEIGH INDUSTRIAL LTD. UNIT 1 FULLWOOD CLOSE 
ALDERMANS GREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 
COVENTRY, CV2 2SS UNITED KINGDOM 

PHONE: +44 (0)24 7661 9267 FAX: +44 (0)24 7661 9276 
WWW.BIFABUK.CO.UK 

 
 

BAILEIGH INDUSTRIAL GMBH HOFENER STRAßE 64 
70736 FELLBACH 

DEUTCHSLAND 
WWW.BAILEIGHINDUSTRIAL.DE 

http://www.baileighindustrial.com/
http://www.bifabuk.co.uk/

